No. 169.

THE CURFEWS LAWS, 1955.

LAWS 17 AND 47 OF 1955.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the Curfews Laws, 1955, and delegated to me by Public Instrument No. 666 of 1956, and of every other power enabling me in that behalf I, the Assistant Commissioner of Kyrenia, do hereby revoke the Order dated the 29th day of November, 1958, made by me under section 2 of the aforesaid Laws and published as Public Instrument No. 17 of 1959.

Made this 5th day of December, 1958.

Y. C. Antoniou,

(M.P. 4027.)

Assistant Commissioner of Kyrenia.

No. 170.

THE CURFEWS LAWS, 1955.

LAWS 17 AND 47 OF 1955.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the Curfews Laws, 1955, and delegated to me by Public Instrument No. 666 of 1956, and of every other power enabling me in that behalf I, the Assistant Commissioner of Kyrenia, do hereby revoke the Order dated the 29th day of November, 1958, made by me under section 2 of the aforesaid Laws and published as Public Instrument No. 18 of 1959.

Made this 5th day of December, 1958.

Y. C. Antoniou,

(M.P. 4027.)

Assistant Commissioner of Kyrenia.

No. 171.

THE CURFEWS LAWS, 1955.

LAWS 17 AND 47 OF 1955.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the Curfews Laws, 1955, and delegated to me by Public Instrument No. 666 of 1956, and of every other power enabling me in that behalf I, the Assistant Commissioner of Kyrenia, do hereby revoke the Order dated the 29th day of November, 1958, made by me under section 2 of the aforesaid Laws and published as Public Instrument No. 19 of 1959.

Made this 5th day of December, 1958.

Y. C. ANTONIOU,

(M.P. 4027.)

Assistant Commissioner of Kyrenia.